LEVO Oil Infusion Inc.

Date:2018-10-09

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD

FCC ID: 2AQQX857722

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to ascertain that [LEVO Oil Infusion Inc.] Product [Oil Infuser] has been the unit(s) used for conducting FCC compliance testing. The SDoC portion has been conducted in accordance with FCC SDoC requirement as per Section 2.1077 compliance information.

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity 47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information

Unique Identifier: (LEVO II Alpine, LEVO II Cayenne, LEVO II Jet, LEVO II Robin,

LEVO II Meyer) Responsible Party – LEVO Oil Infusion Inc.

3000 Lawrence Street Suite #10

Um 5 Rgm

Denver

Colorado 80205 chrissy@levooil.com

FCC Compliance Statement (e.g., products subject to Part 15)

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Sincerely,

Contact Name/Title: Christina Bellman/ CEO & Founder

Contact Information (Email/Tel): chrissy@levooil.com /973-668-9481